503107360 12/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3153967

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MALCOLM PLUNKETT	12/18/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELLEX MEDICAL PTY LTD
Street Address:	82 GILBERT STREET
City:	ADELAIDE
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	5000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13636359

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155634100

Email: docketclerk@ddhs.com

Correspondent Name: DANN, DORFMAN, HERRELL & SKILLMAN

Address Line 1: 1601 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2307

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5098-P05616US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHLEEN D. RIGAUT, PH.D.,J.D.
SIGNATURE:	/Kathleen D. Rigaut/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=5616US00_AssignmentExecuted#page1.tif source=5616US00_AssignmentExecuted#page2.tif

PATENT 503107360 REEL: 034547 FRAME: 0312

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED is made this /8 day of OF CHIS 2014.

PARTIES

MALCOLM PLUNKETT of 82 Gilbert Street, Adelaide, South Australia, 5000, Australia ("ASSIGNOR")

AND

ELLEX MEDICAL PTY LTD of 82 Gilbert Street, Adelaide, South Australia, 5000, Australia ("ASSIGNEE").

RECITALS

- A. The ASSIGNOR has made a LASER IMMUNOTHERAPY invention ("the invention") described and claimed in United States Patent Application 13/636359 ("the US application") and Australian Patent Application 2011232296 ("the Australian application").
- B. The ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign to the ASSIGNEE his whole right, title and interest in and to the said invention and any intellectual property rights which may relate to the invention, including the US application, the Australian application, any continuation, divisional or continuation-in-part applications and any patent granted pursuant to the invention in Australia and the United States of America.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES pursuant to the foregoing and in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) and for other valuable consideration in hand well and truly paid to the ASSIGNOR by or on behalf the ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BETWEEN THE PARTIES as follows:-

-Page 1-

Deed of Assignment from Malcolm Plunkett to Ellex Medical Pty Ltd

- 1. The ASSIGNOR has hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE his whole right, title and interest in and to the said invention and any intellectual property rights which may relate to the invention, including the US application, the Australian application, any continuation, divisional or continuation-in-part applications and any patent granted pursuant to the invention in Australia and the United States of America.
- 2. The ASSIGNOR hereby undertakes to do all acts and execute all documents necessary or desirable at the expense of the ASSIGNEE for further assuring the title of the ASSIGNEE or its assigns to the invention, including the US application, the Australian application, any continuation, divisional or continuation-in-part applications and any patent granted pursuant to the invention in Australia and the United States of America.

EXECUTED AS A DEED

SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED)
by MALCOLM PLUNKETT in the presence)

Malcolm Plunkett

Witness Name: ROW MCWILLIAMS

For and on behalf of ELLEX MEDICAL PTY LTD in accordance with Section 127 of the Corporations Act 2001

(Director/Secretary)

Name:

HARIA MAIELI

(Director)

Name: VILTOR PR

-Page 2-

Deed of Assignment from Malcolm Plunkett to Ellex Medical Pty Ltd

PATENT REEL: 034547 FRAME: 0314

RECORDED: 12/18/2014